
     2018-19   Algebraically Speaking… Pre-Algebra Syllabus

Grade Calculation:

Test Grade Pool (weighted: 40%)
     Components:

 - Chapter Tests (100 pts each)

 - Chapter Reviews  (20 pts each)

 - Practice Chapter Tests (optional 10 pts extra cr each)

Quiz Grade Pool (weighted: 30%)
     Components:

 - Mid-Chapter Quizzes (100 pts each)

 - Cumulative Reviews (100 pts each)

Homework Grade Pool (weighted: 30%)
     Components:

 - Daily Homework (100 pts/section)

 - Hmwk Chptr Pkt (100 pts/section)

Assigned Work:

* Specific Homework Problems are listed on Hmwk Assignment sheet

   Grade: 1) Daily for trying your best to complete Hmwk Assgn

(Self-ck for accurracy using Solutions Bk)
                2) Hmwk Pkt: At end of Chapter for Completion - all problems

* Chapter Reviews are in the book at the end of each chapter

   Grade: For Completion Only - (Self-ck for accurracy using Solutions Bk)

* Mid-Ch Quizzes are sent to Parent's email (100 pts)

   Grade: For Accuracy (Take Quizzes CLOSED book )    Rework Allowed

* Practice Tests are in the book at the end of each chapter (10pts Extra Cr)

   Grade: Optional - Extra Cr for Completion (Self-ck for accurracy using Solutions Bk)

* Cumulative Reviews are in the book, after the last chapter it covers (100 pts)

   Grade: For Accuracy (May Take OPEN book )    Rework Allowed

* Chapter Tests are sent to Parent's email (100 pts)

   Grade: For Accuracy (Take TESTS CLOSED book )    Rework Allowed



PreAlg First Semester

Class # Date Homework Due Teach On

Ch1 1 Wed Aug 15 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 1.1, 1.2,1.3

2 Mon Aug 20 Ch1 Quiz (1.1-1.3) 1.4, 

3 Wed Aug 22 1.4, 1.5, 

Ch2 4 Mon Aug 27 1.5, 2.1, 

Ch1 Review

Ch1 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch1 Test to be returned

Ch1 Hmwk Pkt

5 Wed Aug 29 2.1,  2.2,

6 Wed Sept 5 2.2, 2.3,

7 Mon Sept 10 2.3, 2.4,

Properties Quiz (in class)

8 Wed Sept 12 2.4, 2.5,

Ch2 Quiz (2.1-2.3)

9 Mon Sept 17 2.5, Ch2 Review

Ch3 10 Wed Sept 19 Ch2 Review 3.1,

Ch2 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch2 Test to be returned

Ch2 Hmwk Pkt

11 Mon Sept 24 3.1, 3.2,
Ch1-2 Cumulative Rev p.147-148

12 Wed Sept 26 3.2, 3.3,

13 Mon Oct 1 3.3, 3.4,

14 Wed Oct 3 3.4, 3.5,



15 Wed Oct 10 3.5, 3.6,

Ch3 Quiz (3.1-3.3)

16 Mon Oct 15 3.6, Ch3 Review

Ch4 17 Wed Oct 17 Ch3 Review 4.1, 4.2

Ch3 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch3 Test to be returned

Ch3 Hmwk Pkt

18 Mon Oct 22 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4

19 Wed Oct 24 4.3, 4.4 4.5, 

20 Mon Nov 5 4.5, 4.6, 

Ch4 Quiz (4.1-4.3)
Ch1-3 Cumulative Rev p.233-234

21 Wed Nov 7 4.6, Ch4 Review

Ch5 22 Mon Nov 12 Ch4 Review 5.1, 

Ch4 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch4 Test to be returned

Ch4 Hmwk Pkt

23 Wed Nov 14 5.1, 5.2, 

24 Mon Nov 26 5.2, 5.3, 
Ch 1-4 Cumulative Rev p.313-314

25 Wed Nov 28 5.3, 5.4, 

26 Mon Dec 3 5.4, 5.5, 

27 Wed Dec 5 5.5, 5.6, 

28 Mon Dec 12 5.6, 5.7, 

Ch5 Quiz (5.1-5.4)

29 Wed Dec 14 5.7, Ch5 Review

Due Wed Dec 21 Ch5 Review drop off or mail:

(no class) Ch5 Practice Test (Extra Cr)  Kim Patrick

Ch5 Test   6009 Hollow Drive

  Woodstock, GA  30189
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PreAlg Second Semester
Class # Date Homework Due Teach On

Ch6 30 Wed Jan 9 Ch5 Hmwk Pkt 6.1,
Ch 1-5 Cumulative Rev p.377-378

31 Mon Jan 14 6.1, 6.2,

32 Wed Jan 16 6.2, 6.3,

33 Mon Jan 21 6.3, 6.4,

34 Wed Jan 23 6.4, 6.5,

35 Mon Jan 28 6.5, 6.6, 

Ch6 Quiz (6.1-6.3)

36 Wed Jan 30 6.6, Ch6 Review

Ch7 37 Mon Feb 4 Ch6 Review 7.1, 

Ch6 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch6 Test to be returned

Ch6 Hmwk Pkt

38 Wed Feb 6 7.1, 7.2, 

39 Mon Feb 18 7.2, 7.3, 
Ch 1-6 Cumulative Rev p.437-438

Metric Quiz (in class)

40 Wed Feb 20 7.3, 7.4, 

41 Mon Feb 25 7.4, 7.5, 

Ch7 Quiz (7.1-7.3)

42 Wed Feb 27 7.5, Ch7 Review

Ch8 43 Mon Mar 4 Ch7 Review 8.1, 

Ch7 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch7 Test to be returned

Ch7 Hmwk Pkt



44 Mon Mar 11 8.1, 8.2, 
Ch 1-7 Cumulative Rev p.489-490

45 Wed Mar 13 8.2, 8.3, 

46 Mon Mar 18 8.3, 8.4, 

47 Wed Mar 20 8.4, 8.5, 

Ch8 Quiz (8.1-8.3)

48 Mon Mar 25 8.5, Ch8 Review

Ch10 49 Wed Mar 27 Ch8 Review 10.1,

Ch8 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch8 Test to be returned

Ch8 Hmwk Pkt

50 Mon April 1 10.1, 10.2,
Ch 1-8 Cumulative Rev p.533-534

51 Wed April 3 10.2, 10.3,

52 Mon April 8 10.3, Ch10 Review

Ch9 53 Wed April 10 Ch10 Review 9.1,

Ch10 Practice Test (Extra Cr)
Ch 10 Test to be returned

Ch10 Hmwk Pkt

54 Mon April 29 9.1, 9.2,
Ch 1-8 Cumulative Rev p.533-534

55 Wed May 1 9.2, 9.3,

56 Mon May 6 9.3, 9.4,

57 Wed May 8 9.4, Cumulative Review (Ch1-10)

58 Mon May 13 Ch 1-10 Cumulative Rev Practice Final Exam
                         (p.647-648)

Due Mon May 20 Practice Final Exam drop off or mail:

(no class) (REQUIRED)    Kim Patrick

Final Exam (Ch1-10)    6009 Hollow Drive

 (taken OPEN BOOK)    Woodstock, GA  30189


